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ADMINISTRATOR-GENERAL

THE ADMINISTRATOR-GENERAL’S ACT

REGULATIONS
(under section 60)

THE ADMINISTRATOR-GENERAL’S (FEES) REGULATIONS, 1999

(Made by the Minister on the 3rd day of December, 1999)

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Administrator-General’s (Fees)
Regulations, 1999,

2. The fees specified in Column II of the Schedule are payable in respect of
the services specified in Column 1 thereof which are undertaken by the

Administrator-General’s Department.

3. —(1) A person who is unable to pay any fee specified in the Schedule
may apply to the Administrator-General for a waiver from the payment of

such fee.

(2) The Administrator-General may grant a waiver to a person who
satisfies him as to his inability to pay the fee.

(3) The Administrator-General shall cause to be kept a record of—

(a) the name and address of the person to whom a waiver is granted;

(b) the service in respect of which the waiver of the fee is granted;

(c¢) the amount of the fee waived.
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THE ADMINISTRATOR-GENERAIL, 'S (FEES) REGULATIONS, ] 999

SCHHDULB
Colunmm 1
Service
Obtaining Grants of Administration ...

Preparing and filing discharge of Mortgage—

(a) Mortgages up to $25,000.00 ..
(b) Mortgages of $25,001.00 to $100,000.00
(¢) Mortgages of more than $100,000.00

Undertaking foreclosure proceedings...

Preparing and s&ving notice on tenant
Attendance at Residemt Magistrate’s Court—
{a) Memtion and Return Day
(k) Trial Mention '
Prepaning and filing Orders—

Resident Magistrate’s Court
Supreme Court

Instructions to Bailiff
Preparing Notice of Taxation and Bill of Costs

Attendance at taxation

- Preparing demand letters for tenants and mortgagors

Preparing Salc Agreements (each party to the Agreemem

pays one-half of the fec)
Transfers to persons other than beneficiaries

Preparing Waivers of Entitlement ...

Executing Change of Ownership for Insurance Policies ...

Disposal of Shares—

" (@) Listed on the stock market ..

() Privatc companies owned or pa.ruy owned
by the deceased

Preparing Deeds of Indemnity

(Regulations 2 and 3)

Column IT
Fees

8% of Inventory Value

$1,200.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00

1% of market value

$2,500.00

$3,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
£3,600.00

" $1,000.60 -
$3,000.00
$4,000.00

$1,000.00

$25,000.00
3% of sale price
$1,500.00

$1,500.00

5% of value

1% of value

$1,500.00
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