THE ADMINISTRATOR-GENERAL'S ACT

REGULATIONS (under section 60)

The Administrator-General's (Fees) Regulations, 1999

L.N. 166A/99 59/2001 43B/2004 See also Corrigendum L.N. 43D/2004 148D/2014

THE ADMINISTRATOR-GENERAL'S ACT

REGULATIONS (under section 60)

THE ADMINISTRATOR-GENERAL'S (FEES) REGULATIONS, 1999

(Made by the Minister on the 3rd day of December, 1999)

L.N. 166A/1999 59/2001 43/2004

See also Corrigendum L.N. 43D/2004 L.N.148D/2014.

- 1. These Regulations may be cited as the Administrator-General's (Fees) Regulations, 1999.
- 2. The fees specified in Column II of the Schedule are payable in respect of schedule. the services specified in Column I thereof which are undertaken by the Administrator-General's Department.
- 3.—(1) A person who is unable to pay any fee specified in the Schedule may apply to the Administrator-General for a waiver from the payment of such fee.
- (2) The Administrator-General may grant a waiver to a person who satisfies him as to his inability to pay the fee.
 - (3) The Administrator-General shall cause to be kept a record of-
 - (a) the name and address of the person to whom a waiver is granted;
 - (b) the service in respect of which the waiver of the fee is granted;
 - (c) the amount of the fee waived.

SCHEDULE

(Regulations 2 and 3)

	Column I Service		Column II Fees
1.	Obtaining Grants of Administration	•••	8% of Inventory Value
2.	Preparing and filing discharge of Mortgage-		
	(a) Mortgages up to \$25,000.00		\$1,200.00
	(b) Mortgages of \$25,001.00 to \$100,000.00		\$2,500.00
	(c) Mortgages of more than \$100,000.00	•••	\$3,000.00
3.	Undertaking foreclosure proceedings	***	1% of market value
4.	Preparing and serving notice on tenant		\$2,500.00
5 .	Attendance at Resident Magistrate's Court-	***	\$3,500.00
	(a) Mention and Return Day		\$1,500.00
	(b) Trial Mention	•••	\$1,500.00
6.	Preparing and filing Orders—	٠.	
	Resident Magistrate's Court		\$1,500.00
,	Supreme Court		\$3,000.00
7.	Instructions to Bailiff		\$1,000.00
8.	Preparing Notice of Taxation and Bill of Costs		\$3,000.00
9.	Attendance at taxation		\$4,000.00
10.	Preparing demand letters for tenants and mortgagor	rs	\$1,000.00
11.	Preparing Sale Agreements (each party to the Agrays one-half of the fee)	greement 	\$25,000.00
12.	Transfers to persons other than beneficiaries	***	3% of sale price
13.	Preparing Waivers of Entitlement	•••	\$1,500.00
14.	Executing Change of Ownership for Insurance Poli	icies	\$1,500.00
15.	Disposal of Shares—		
	(a) Listed on the stock market		.5% of value
	(b) Private companies owned or partly owned		
	by the deceased		1% of value
16.	Preparing Deeds of Indemnity	***	\$1,500.00